

Silicoplant

Dear customer, thank you for the trust placed in EMO product. Choosing this brace you have purchased a quality product and high health medical level. Read these instructions carefully. If in doubt contact your doctor or specialist dealer.

Normative
The medical device complies with Regulation (EU) 2017/745 of the European Parliament and of the Council on medical devices and the respective national regulations. Class I medical device, non-sterile, without measurement function.

Precautions
Follow the manufacturer's directions for proper orthosis placement. Follow the instructions or recommendations of the prescriber or healthcare personnel. For a personalized adaptation, consult a specialist. If there is ongoing pain, it is advisable to contact a healthcare professional. If you experience any allergic reaction to remove the product and consult with the prescribing physician. Do not expose the garment to a flame or source of heat at very high temperatures. Store at room temperature, preferably in the original container. Warranty within the framework of the laws.

Viscoelastic silicone insoles
Function and Description
They perform a buffer function of the impact of the foot on the ground, providing a sense of comfort and relaxation. Suitable for eke foot such as absence or lack of adequate cushioning generating plant that cause pain plantar plantar algias. Suitable also for people who remain long standing or long marches or exercising sports with repetitive impacts. Silicone pads lower hardness increase discharge action in the most sensitive areas. The Silicoplant Templates™ lined, have a special fabric for improved breathability in people with excessive sweating in addition to raising the capabilities Antibacterial, Anti-odor and Antimicrobial product.

Instructions for use and placement
Place the template inside the shoe, ensuring that the chosen size is right, and that no folds are formed. If necessary cut it out from the front, never on the heel. Wear socks or stockings.

Washing and maintenance
Hand wash with warm water and mild soap. Do not expose to direct heat.



Viscoelastic silicone heel cushions

Function and Description
Achieve a homogeneous distribution of pressure on the heel, reducing the impact on the ground. Suitable for eke foot such as absence or lack of adequate cushioning heel pain plantar plantar generating plant that cause pain. Relax the Achilles tendon, muscles and plantar fascia. Silicone pads lower hardness increase discharge action in the most sensitive areas. The Taloneras Silicoplant™ lined, have a special fabric that improve perspiration in people with excessive sweating in addition to raising the Antibacterial, Anti-odor product Antimicrobial capabilities.

Instructions for use and placement
Place the heel within the shoe proving that size is adequate, without leaving slack and without folds forming. Wear socks or stockings.

Washing and maintenance
Hand wash with warm water and mild soap. Do not expose to direct heat.
Quality certificates
All materials used have been tested, comply with applicable European standards are of high quality and offer maximum safety and comfort during use, Öko-Tex Standard 100: Textile Eco-label awarded after the completion of a catalog of criteria for analysis that guarantees the absence of substances harmful to health. Certifies the absence of harmful substances in all materials with which is made of a garment.

Warranty
Orthopédic Medical Specialties S.L. guarantees all its products as long as they have not been tampered with or altered and always within the framework and terms of laws. Products whose characteristics have been altered due to misuse are not included within this warranty.

Notice
To dispose of the product, use the solid waste container. For the disposal of the container, depending on its material, use the paper / cardboard container or the plastic container. In any case, you must strictly comply with the regulations of the country. Any serious incident related to the product must be reported to the manufacturer and to the competent authority of the Member State in which the user and / or the patient are established.

Silicoplant



Cher client, je vous remercie de la confiance dans le produit EMO. Le choix de cette accolade que vous avez acheté un produit de qualité et le niveau médical de la santé. Lisez attentivement ces instructions. En cas de doute, contactez votre médecin ou votre revendeur spécialisé.

Réglements
Le dispositif médical est conforme au règlement (UE) 2017/745 du Parlement européen et du Conseil sur les dispositifs médicaux et aux réglementations nationales respectives. Dispositif médical de classe I, non stérile, sans fonction de mesure.

Précautions
Suivez les instructions du fabricant pour un placement correct de l'orthèse. Suivez les instructions ou les recommandations du prescripteur ou du personnel soignant. Pour une adaptation personnalisée, consultez un spécialiste. En cas de douleur persistante, il est conseillé de contacter un professionnel de la santé. Si vous ressentez une réaction allergique à retirer le produit et consulter le médecin prescripteur. Ne pas exposer le vêtement à une flamme ou source de chaleur à des températures très élevées. Stocker à température ambiante, de préférence dans l'emballage d'origine. Garantie dans le cadre des lois.

Semelles de silicone viscoélastiques

Fonction et description
Ils remplissent une fonction tampon de l'impact du pied sur le sol, fournissant un sentiment de confort et de détente. Convient pour eke pied comme l'absence ou le manque de centrales de production d'amortissement adéquat qui causent la douleur algies plantaire plantaire. Convient aussi pour les personnes qui restent longtemps debout ou de longues marches ou sportives exerçant des impacts répétitifs. plaquettes de silicone inférieure d'action de décharge d'augmentation de la dureté dans les zones les plus sensibles. Le Silicoplant Templates doublée, un tissu spécial pour une meilleure respirabilité dans les personnes avec la transpiration excessive en plus d'élever les capacités antibactériennes, anti-odeur et le produit antimicrobien.

Garantie
Orthopédie Spécialités médicales S.L. garantit tous ses produits aussi longtemps qu'ils ne sont pas modifiés ou altérés et toujours dans le cadre et les modalités de lois. Les produits dont les caractéristiques ont été modifiées en raison d'une mauvaise utilisation ne sont pas inclus dans cette garantie.

Remarque
Pour éliminer le produit, utilisez le conteneur de déchets solides. Pour l'élimination du conteneur, en fonction de son matériau, utilisez le conteneur en papier / carton ou le conteneur en plastique. Dans tous les cas, vous devez vous conformer strictement à la réglementation du pays. Tout incident grave lié au produit doit être signalé au fabricant et à l'autorité compétente de l'État membre dans lequel l'utilisateur et / ou le patient sont établis.

Silicone viscoélastique talonnettes

Fonction et description
Assurer une répartition homogène de la pression sur le talon, ce qui réduit l'impact sur le terrain. Convient pour eke pied comme l'absence ou le manque de rembourrage talon plantaire douleur plante adéquate plantaire de génération qui causent la douleur. Détendez-vous le tendon d'Achille, les muscles et fascia plantaire. plaquettes de silicone inférieure d'action de décharge d'augmentation de la dureté dans les zones les plus sensibles. Le Taloneras Silicoplant™ doublée, ont un tissu spécial qui améliorent la transpiration chez les personnes souffrant de transpiration excessive en plus d'élever les antibactériens, les produits anti-odeur capacités antimicrobiennes.

Mode d'emploi et de placement
Placez le talon dans la chaussure prouver que la taille est suffisante, sans laisser de mou et sans formation de plis. Portez des chaussettes ou des bas.
Lavage et d'entretien
Lavage à la main avec de l'eau chaude et au savon doux. Ne pas exposer à la chaleur directe.
Certificats de qualité
Tous les matériaux utilisés ont été testés, sont conformes aux normes européennes applicables sont de haute qualité et offrent un maximum de sécurité et de confort lors de l'utilisation. Öko-Tex Standard 100: Textile Eco-label décerné après l'achèvement d'un catalogue de critères d'analyse qui garantit l'absence de substances nocives pour la santé. Atteste l'absence de substances nocives dans tous les matériaux dont est faite d'un vêtement.

Garantie
Orthopédie Spécialités médicales S.L. garantit tous ses produits aussi longtemps qu'ils ne sont pas modifiés ou altérés et toujours dans le cadre et les modalités de lois. Les produits dont les caractéristiques ont été modifiées en raison d'une mauvaise utilisation ne sont pas inclus dans cette garantie.

Remarque
Pour éliminer le produit, utilisez le conteneur de déchets solides. Pour l'élimination du conteneur, en fonction de son matériau, utilisez le conteneur en papier / carton ou le conteneur en plastique. Dans tous les cas, vous devez vous conformer strictement à la réglementation du pays. Tout incident grave lié au produit doit être signalé au fabricant et à l'autorité compétente de l'État membre dans lequel l'utilisateur et / ou le patient sont établis.

Silicoplant



Estimado cliente, le agradecemos la confianza puesta en un producto EMO. Escogiendo esta ortesis usted ha adquirido un producto de calidad y de alto nivel médico sanitario. Lea estas instrucciones atentamente. Si tiene alguna duda contacte con su médico o con su establecimiento especializado.

Normativa
El producto sanitario cumple el Reglamento (EU) 2017/745 del Parlamento Europeo y del Consejo sobre productos sanitarios y las respectivas regulaciones nacionales. Producto sanitario Clase I, no estéril, sin función de medición.

Precauciones
Siga las indicaciones del fabricante para una correcta colocación de la ortesis. Siga las indicaciones o recomendaciones del prescriptor o del personal sanitario. Para una adaptación personalizada, consulte a un especialista. Si existe dolor de manera continuada, es aconsejable contactar con un profesional sanitario. Si se produce alguna reacción alérgica retirar el producto y consultar con el médico prescriptor. No exponer la prenda a una llama o fuente de calor a temperaturas muy elevadas. Guardar a temperatura ambiente, preferentemente en el envase de origen. Garantía dentro del marco de las disposiciones legales.

Plantillas de Silicona Viscoelástica

Función y Descripción
Realizan una función de amortiguación del impacto del pie contra el suelo, aportando una sensación de confort y relajación. Indicadas para suplir las deficiencias del pie tales como falta o carencia de una adecuada amortiguación plantar generando algias plantares que provocan dolor plantar. Indicadas también para personas que permanecen mucho tiempo de pie, o en marchas prolongadas o que realicen deportes con impactos repetitivos. Las almohadillas de silicona de menor dureza aumentan la acción de descarga en las áreas más sensibles. Las Plantillas Silicoplant™ forradas, poseen un tejido especial para mejorar la transpiración en personas con excesiva sudoración además de elevar las capacidades Antibacterias, Anti-olor y Antimicrobios del producto.

Instrucciones de uso y colocación
Coloque la plantilla dentro del calzado, comprobando que el tamaño escogido es el adecuado, y que no se forman pliegues. En caso necesario recorte la zona delantera, nunca por la parte del talón. Use calcetines o medias.

Lavado y mantenimiento
Lavar a mano con agua tibia y jabón suave. No exponga a fuentes directas de calor.

Taloneras de silicona viscoelástica

Función y Descripción
Consiguen una distribución homogénea de la presión en el talón, reduciendo el impacto contra el suelo. Indicadas para suplir las deficiencias del pie tales como falta o carencia de una adecuada amortiguación plantar generando así talalgias plantares que provocan dolor plantar. Relajan el Tendón de Aquiles, la musculatura y la fascia plantar. Las almohadillas de silicona de menor dureza aumentan la acción de descarga en las áreas más sensibles. Las Taloneras Silicoplant™ forradas, poseen un tejido especial que mejoran la transpiración en personas con excesiva sudoración además de elevar las capacidades Antibacterias, Anti-olor y Antimicrobios del producto.

Instrucciones de uso y colocación
Colocar la talonera dentro del calzado comprobando que el tamaño es adecuado, sin dejar holgura y sin que se formen pliegues. Usar calcetines o medias.

Lavado y mantenimiento
Lavar a mano con agua tibia y un jabón suave. No exponer a fuentes directas de calor.

Certificados de calidad
Todos los materiales utilizados han sido testados, cumplen con la normativa europea aplicable, son de alta calidad y ofrecen la máxima seguridad y comodidad durante su utilización. Certificado Öko-Tex Standard 100: Etiqueta ecológica textil concedida tras la realización de un catálogo de criterios de análisis que garantiza la ausencia de sustancias perjudiciales para la salud. Certifica la ausencia de sustancias nocivas en todos los materiales con los que está confeccionada una prenda.

Garantía
Especialidades Médico Ortopédicas s.l. garantiza todos sus productos siempre y cuando no hayan sido manipulados o alterados y siempre dentro del marco y los plazos de las disposiciones legales. Los productos cuyas características hayan sido alteradas debido al mal uso no están incluidos dentro de esta garantía.

Aviso
Para la eliminación del producto utilizar el contenedor de residuos sólidos. Para la eliminación del envase, dependiendo del material del mismo, utilizar el contenedor del papel/cartón o el contenedor del plástico. En todo caso se debe cumplir estrictamente con la normativa del país. Cualquier incidente grave relacionado con el producto debe comunicarse al fabricante y a la autoridad competente del Estado miembro en el que estén establecidos el usuario y/o el paciente.



ESPECIALIDADES MÉDICO ORTOPÉDICAS, S.L.
Pol. Ind. La Pascualeta - Camino de La Pascualeta, 40
46200 Paiporta (Valencia) España
www.emo.es +34 963 132 051



EMO
especialistas
en ortopedia

plantillas y taloneras de silicona viscoelástica
viscoelastic silicone insoles and heelcups



MADE IN SPAIN

OEKO-TEX®
CONFIDENCE IN TEXTILES
STANDARD 100
2006AN4853 AITEX
Tested for harmful substances,
www.oeko-tex.com/standard100

V.1 05/2021

Silicoplast

Lieber Kunde, wir danken Ihnen für das Vertrauen in EMO Produkt platziert. Die Auswahl dieser Klammer Sie ein Qualitätsprodukt und hohen Gesundheits medizinischen Niveau erworben haben. Lesen Sie sorgfältig diese Anweisungen. Im Zweifelsfall fragen Sie Ihren Arzt oder Fachhändler.

Vorschriften
Das Medizinprodukt entspricht der Verordnung (EU) 2017/745 des Europäischen Parlaments und des Rates über Medizinprodukte sowie den jeweiligen nationalen Vorschriften. Medizinisches Gerät der Klasse I, nicht steril, ohne Messfunktion.

Vorsichtsmassnahmen
Befolgen Sie die Anweisungen des Herstellers für die richtige Platzierung der Orthese. Befolgen Sie die Anweisungen oder Empfehlungen des verschreibenden Arztes oder des Gesundheitspersonals. Wenden Sie sich für eine personalisierte Anpassung an einen Spezialisten. Bei anhaltenden Schmerzen ist es ratsam, sich an einen Arzt zu wenden. Sollten Sie eine allergische Reaktion auf das Produkt zu entfernen und Rücksprache mit dem behandelnden Arzt. Setzen Sie das Kleidungsstück auf eine Flamme oder Hitzequelle bei sehr hohen Temperaturen. Lagerung bei Raumtemperatur, vorzugsweise in der Originalverpackung aufbewahren. Garantie im Rahmen der Gesetze.

Viskoelastische Silikon-Einlagen
Funktion und Beschreibung
Sie führen eine Puffer-Funktion, über die Auswirkungen des Fußes auf dem Boden, ein Gefühl von Komfort und Entspannung. Geeignet für eke Fuß wie Fehlen oder Mangel an ausreichender Dämpfung Erzeugungsanlage, die Schmerzen plantar Fußsohle algias verursachen. Geeignet auch für Menschen, die lange im Stehen oder langen Märschen oder in der Ausübung Sport mit sich wiederholenden Auswirkungen bleiben. Silikon-Pads geringere Aufhärtung Entladevorgang in den sensiblen Bereichen. Die Silicoplast Vorlagen TM gefüttert, haben ein spezielles Gewebe für eine verbesserte Atmungsaktivität bei Menschen mit übermäßigem Schwitzen zusätzlich zur Erhöhung der Fähigkeiten Antikbakteriell, Anti-Geruchs- und antimikrobielles Produkt.

Anweisungen zur Verwendung und Platzierung
Die Schablone in den Schuh, um sicherzustellen, dass die gewählte Größe richtig ist, und dass keine Falten gebildet werden. Wenn es notwendig Schnitt von vorne heraus, nie an der Ferse. Tragen Sie Socken oder Strümpfe.

Waschen und Wartung
Handwäsche mit warmem Wasser und einer milden Seife. Setzen Sie nicht direkter Hitze.



Viskoelastischen Silikonfersenkissen
Funktion und Beschreibung
Erreichen Sie eine homogene Verteilung von Druck auf die Ferse, um die Auswirkungen auf den Boden zu reduzieren. Geeignet für eke Fuß wie Fehlen oder Mangel an ausreichender Dämpfung Fersenschmerzen plantar Fußsohle Erzeugungsanlage, die Schmerzen verursachen. Entspannen Sie sich die Achillessehne, Muskeln und Plantarfaszie. Silikon-Pads geringere Aufhärtung Entladevorgang in den sensibelsten Bereichen. Die Taloneras Silicoplast TM gefüttert, haben einen besonderen Stoff, der Schweiß bei Menschen mit übermäßigem Schwitzen zusätzlich zur Erhöhung der Antibakteriell, Anti-Geruchs-Produkt Antimicrobial Fähigkeiten zu verbessern.

Anweisungen zur Verwendung und Platzierung
Setzen Sie die Ferse im Schuh zu beweisen, dass die Größe angemessen ist, ohne Spiel zu verlassen und ohne Falten zu bilden. Tragen Sie Socken oder Strümpfe.

Waschen und Wartung
Handwäsche mit warmem Wasser und einer milden Seife. Setzen Sie nicht direkter Hitze.

Qualitätszertifikate
Alle verwendeten Materialien getestet wurden, entsprechen den geltenden europäischen Standards von hoher Qualität sind und ein Höchstmaß an Sicherheit und Komfort beim Gebrauch bieten. Öko-Text Standard 100: Textil Öko-Label nach dem Abschluss eines Katalogs von Kriterien für die Analyse verliehen, die die Abwesenheit von Substanzen schädlich für die Gesundheit garantiert. Bestätigt die Abwesenheit von Schadstoffen in allen Materialien, mit denen ein Kleidungsstück hergestellt wird.

Garantie
Orthopädische Medical Specialties S. L. garantiert alle seine Produkte, so lange sie mit oder verändert und immer im Rahmen und die Bedingungen der Gesetze nicht manipuliert worden sind. Produkte, deren Eigenschaften verändert wurden, die durch unsachgemäße Benutzung nicht innerhalb dieser Garantie enthalten.

Warnung
Verwenden Sie zur Entsorgung des Produkts den Abfallbehälter. Verwenden Sie zur Entsorgung des Behälters je nach Material den Papier- / Kartonbehälter oder den Kunststoffbehälter. In jedem Fall müssen Sie die Vorschriften des Landes strikt einhalten. Jeder schwerwiegende Vorfall im Zusammenhang mit dem Produkt muss dem Hersteller und der zuständigen Behörde des Mitgliedstaats gemeldet werden, in dem der Benutzer und / oder der Patient ansässig sind.

Silicoplast

Gentile cliente, grazie per la fiducia riposta in prodotto EMO. La scelta di questo tutore avete acquistato un prodotto di qualità e livello medico sanitario elevato. Leggere attentamente le istruzioni. In caso di dubbio contattare il medico o il rivenditore specializzato.

Normativa
Il dispositivo medico è conforme al Regolamento (UE) 2017/745 del Parlamento Europeo e del Consiglio sui dispositivi medici e alle rispettive normative nazionali. Dispositivo medico di classe I, non sterile, senza funzione di misurazione.

Precauzioni
Seguire le indicazioni del produttore per il corretto posizionamento dell'ortesi. Seguire le istruzioni o le raccomandazioni del medico prescrittore o del personale sanitario. Per un adattamento personalizzato, consultare uno specialista. Se il dolore è in corso, è consigliabile contattare un operatore sanitario. Se si verifica una reazione allergica per rimuovere il prodotto e consultare il medico curante. Non esporre il capo di una fiamma o fonte di calore a temperature molto elevate. Conservare a temperatura ambiente, preferibilmente nel contenitore originale. Garanzia nel quadro delle leggi.

Solette in silicone viscoelastici
Funzione e Descrizione
Essi svolgono una funzione di buffer di impatto del piede sul terreno, fornendo un senso di comfort e relax. Adatto a piede Eke come assenza o la mancanza di un adeguato impianto di generazione di ammortizzazione che causano dolore algias plantare plantari. Adatto anche per le persone che restano a lungo in piedi o lunghe marce o gli sport che si esercita con impatti ripetitivi. I rilievi in silicone inferiore aumento della durezza azione scarico nelle zone più sensibili. Il Silicoplast Modelli TM federato, hanno uno speciale tessuto per una migliore traspirazione nelle persone con sudorazione eccessiva oltre ad elevare le capacità antibatterici, anti-odore e prodotto antimicrobiche.

Istruzioni per l'uso e il posizionamento
Posizionare il modello all'interno della scarpa, garantendo che la dimensione scelta è giusta, e che si formano pieghe. Se necessario tagliare fuori dal fronte, non sul tallone. Indossare calzini o calze.

Lavaggio e manutenzione
Lavare a mano con acqua tiepida e sapone neutro. Non esporre a fonti di calore dirette.



Cuscinetti viscoelastici silicone
Funzione e Descrizione
Ottengono una distribuzione omogenea della pressione sul tallone, riducendo l'impatto al suolo. Adatto a piede Eke come assenza o la mancanza di un'adeguata ammortizzazione del tallone dolore plantare impianto di generazione plantare che causano dolore. Relax il tendine di Achille, muscoli e fascia plantare. I rilievi in silicone inferiore aumento della durezza azione scarico nelle zone più sensibili. Il Taloneras Silicoplast TM federato, hanno uno speciale tessuto che migliorano la traspirazione nelle persone con sudorazione eccessiva oltre ad elevare le antibatterici, prodotto anti-odori capacità antimicrobiche.

Istruzioni per l'uso e il posizionamento
Posizionare il tallone all'interno della scarpa dimostrando che la dimensione è sufficiente, senza lasciare lasco e senza pieghe formatura. Indossare calzini o calze.

Lavaggio e manutenzione
Lavare a mano con acqua tiepida e sapone neutro. Non esporre a fonti di calore dirette.

Certificati di qualità
Tutti i materiali utilizzati sono stati testati, sono conformi alle norme europee applicabili sono di alta qualità e di offrire il massimo della sicurezza e del comfort durante l'uso. Öko-Text Standard 100: tessile Ecolabel assegnato dopo il completamento di un catalogo di criteri per l'analisi che garantisce l'assenza di sostanze nocive per la salute. Certifica l'assenza di sostanze nocive in tutti i materiali con cui è fatta di un indumento.

Garanzia
Ortopedico Medical Specialties S.L. garantisce tutti i suoi prodotti, purché non siano stati manomessi o alterati e sempre nel quadro e termini di leggi. I prodotti le cui caratteristiche sono state modificate a causa di uso improprio non sono inclusi in questa garanzia.

Avviso
Per smaltire il prodotto, utilizzare il contenitore dei rifiuti solidi. Per lo smaltimento del contenitore, a seconda del suo materiale, utilizzare il contenitore di carta / cartone o il contenitore di plastica. In ogni caso, devi rispettare rigorosamente le normative del paese. Qualsiasi incidente grave relativo al prodotto deve essere segnalato al produttore e all'autorità competente dello Stato membro in cui risiede l'utilizzatore e / o il paziente.

Silicoplast

Caro cliente, obrigado pela confiança depositada no produto EMO. Escolhendo esta cinta você comprou um produto de qualidade e nível médico elevado para a saúde. Leia atentamente estas instruções. Em caso de dúvida contate o seu médico ou vendedor especializado.

Regulamentos
O dispositivo médico está em conformidade com o Regulamento (UE) 2017/745 do Parlamento Europeu e do Conselho sobre dispositivos médicos e os respectivos regulamentos nacionais. Dispositivo médico de classe I, não esteril, sem função de medição.

Precações
Siga as instruções do fabricante para a colocação adequada da órtese. Siga as instruções ou recomendações do prescritor ou pessoal de saúde. Para uma adaptação personalizada, consulte um especialista. Se a dor persistir, é aconselhável entrar em contato com um profissional de saúde. Se tiver uma reação alérgica a remover o produto e consultar o médico prescritor. Não exponha a roupa para uma chama ou fonte de calor em temperaturas muito altas. Guarde à temperatura ambiente, de preferência, na embalagem original. Garantia no âmbito das leis.

Palmilhas de silicone viscoelásticas
Função e Descrição
Eles executam uma função buffer do impacto do pé no chão, proporcionando uma sensação de conforto e relaxamento. Adequado para eke pé, como ausência ou falta de planta de geração de amortecimento adequado que causam dor algias plantar plantar. Indicado também para as pessoas que permanecem de longa data ou longas marchas ou esportes que exercitam com impactos repetitivos, almofadas de silicone ação de descarga inferior aumento de dureza nas áreas mais sensíveis. O Silicoplast Templates TM alinhado, tem um tecido especial para melhor respirabilidade em pessoas com sudorese excessiva, além de aumentar as capacidades anti-bacterianas, anti-odor e produtos antimicrobianos.

Instruções de utilização e colocação
Coloque o modelo dentro do sapato, garantindo que o tamanho escolhido é certo, e que não há dobras são formadas. Se necessário corte-o para fora de frente, não no calcanhar. Use meias ou meias.

Lavagem e manutenção
Lavar as mãos com água morna e sabão neutro. Não exponha ao calor direto.



Almofadas de calcanhar de silicone viscoelástica
Função e Descrição
Alcançar uma distribuição homogênea de pressão sobre o calcanhar, reduzindo o impacto sobre o solo. Apropriado para o pé eke tais como ausência ou falta de amortecimento no calcanhar dor plantar planta de geração de plantar adequada que causam dor. Relaxar o tendão de Aquiles, músculos e fáscia plantar. almofadas de silicone ação de descarga inferior aumento de dureza nas áreas mais sensíveis. O Taloneras Silicoplast TM alinhado, têm um tecido especial que melhorar a transpiração em pessoas com sudorese excessiva, além de elevar os antibacterianos, produto anti-odor capacidades antimicrobianas.

Instruções de utilização e colocação
Coloque o calcanhar no sapato provando que tamanho é adequado, sem deixar folga e sem dobras formando. Use meias ou meias.

Lavagem e manutenção
Lavar as mãos com água morna e sabão neutro. Não exponha ao calor direto.

Certificados de qualidade
Todos os materiais utilizados foram testados, em conformidade com as normas europeias aplicáveis são de alta qualidade e oferecer o máximo de segurança e conforto durante o uso. Öko-Text Standard 100: Têxtil Eco-label concedido após a conclusão de um catálogo de critérios de análise que garante a ausência de substâncias nocivas para a saúde. Atesta a ausência de substâncias nocivas em todos os materiais com os quais é feito de uma peça de vestuário.

Garantia
Ortopédica Medical Specialties S.L. garante a todos os seus produtos, desde que eles não tenham sido adulterados ou alterados e sempre no âmbito e termos de leis. Produtos cujas características foram alteradas devido ao mau uso não estão incluídos no âmbito desta garantia.

Aviso
Para descartar o produto, use o recipiente para resíduos sólidos. Para o descarte do recipiente, dependendo do material, utilize o recipiente de papel / papelão ou o recipiente de plástico. Em qualquer caso, você deve cumprir rigorosamente os regulamentos do país. Qualquer incidente grave relacionado com o produto deve ser comunicado ao fabricante e à autoridade competente do Estado-Membro em que o utilizador e / ou o doente se encontram estabelecidos.

Silicoplast



Szanowny Kliencie, dziękujemy za zaufanie, umieszczono go w produkcie EMO. Wybór ten nawias został zakupiony produkt wysokiej jakości i poziomu medyczną wysokiej zdrowia. Przeczytaj uważnie te instrukcje. W razie wątpliwości należy skontaktować się z lekarzem lub specjalistycznego sprzedawcy.

Regulamin
Wyrob medyczny jest zgodny z rozporządzeniem (UE) 2017/745 Parlamentu Europejskiego i Rady ds. Wyrobów Medycznych i odpowiednie przepisy krajowe. Wyrób medyczny klasy I, nieja- lowy, bez funkcja pomiarowa.

Srodki ostrożności
Postępuj zgodnie ze wskazówkami producenta dotyczącymi prawidłowego umieszczenia ortesy. Postępuj zgodnie z instrukcjami lub zaleceniami lekarza lub personelu medycznego. Aby uzyskać spersonalizowaną adaptację, skonsultuj się ze specjalistą. W przypadku ciągłego bólu wskazane jest skontaktowanie się z lekarzem. Użyte materiały są hipoaレルギーczne, w przypadku wystąpienia reakcji alergicznej należy zaprzestac używania produktu i skonsultowac się z lekarzem przepisyjucy produkt. Produkt powinien być założony tak, żeby kompresja nie była nadmierna. Nie wystawiac produktu na działanie ognia lub źródeł wysokich temperatur. Przechowywac w temperaturze pokojowej, najlepiej w oryginalnym opakowaniu. Gwarancja w ramach przepisów prawa. Poluzowac paski i sprawdzic je. Sprawdzic prawidłowosc pasków i ich dopasowanie do budowy pacjenta, jeśli to konieczne. Włozyc chora reke do ortesy i dopasowac.

Wkładki silikonowe lepkospresyste
Funkcja i opis
Pełnią funkcję bufora wpływu stóp na ziemi, zapewniając poczucie komfortu i relaksu. Nadaje się do eke stopy takie jak nieobecności lub braku odpowiedniego amortyzującego generującego roślin, które powodują ból algias poduszowego poduszowne. Nadaje się również dla osób, które na długo pozostaną stale lub długie marsze lub sportowe ćwiczenia z powtarzalnych wpływów. Silikonowe podkładki niższe działanie wyładowania wzrost twardości w najbardziej wrażliwych obszarach. Silicoplast Szablony TM podszycia, mają specjalną tkaninę dla lepszej oddychalności u osób z nadmiernym poceniem się dodatkowo do podniesienia zdolności antybakteryjnej, anty-zapach i produkty przeciwdrobnoustrojowe.

Instrukcja użycia i umieszczenia
Umieścić szablón wewnątrz buta, zapewniając, że wybrany rozmiar jest w porządku, i że nie powstają fałdy. W razie potrzeby wyciąć go z przodu, nigdy na pięcie. Nościć skarpetki lub pończochy.

Mycie i konserwacja
Prać ręcznie w ciepłej wodzie z mydłem. Nie wystawiać na bezpośrednie działanie ciepła.

Wiskoelastyczna silikonowe podkładki pod piętę
Funkcja i opis
Osiągnąć równomierny rozkład nacisku na piętę, zmniejszając wpływ na ziemi. Nadaje się do eke stopy takie jak nieobecności lub braku odpowiedniej amortyzacji piętę ból poduszowy generującego poduszownego roślin, które powodują ból. Zrelaksuj ścięgna Achillesa, mięśni i powięzi poduszowy. Silikonowe podkładki niższe działanie wyładowania wzrost twardości w najbardziej wrażliwych obszarach. Taloneras Silicoplast TM podszycia, mają specjalną tkaninę, które poprawiają pocenie się u osób z nadmiernym poceniem się dodatkowo do podniesienia antybakteryjne, produktów antyzapachowa przeciwdrobnoustrojowe możliwości.

Instrukcja użycia i umieszczenia
Umieść piętę wewnątrz buta udowodnienie, że rozmiar jest odpowiedni, bez pozostawiania luzu i bez fałd tworzących. Nościć skarpetki lub pończochy.

Mycie i konserwacja
Prać ręcznie w ciepłej wodzie z mydłem. Nie wystawiać na bezpośrednie działanie ciepła.

Certyfikaty jakości
Wszystkie materiały użyte zostały przetestowane, są zgodne z odpowiednimi normami europejskimi tak wysokiej jakości i oferują maksymalny komfort i bezpieczeństwo podczas użytkowania. Öko-Text Standard 100: Tkanina Eco-label przyznawane po zakończeniu katalogu kryteriów analizy, która gwarantuje brak substancji szkodliwych dla zdrowia. Potwierdza brak szkodliwych substancji z różnych materiałów, z których jest wykonany z odzieży.

Gwarancja
Ortopedyczne specjalnościach medycznych S.L. gwarantuje wszystkie swoje produkty, o ile nie zostały one przerobione lub zmienionych i zawsze w ramach i pod względem przepisów. Produkty, których cechy zostały zmienione na skutek nieprawidłowej obsługi nie są objęte gwarancją.

Ogłoszenie
Aby zutylizować produkt, użyj pojemnik na odpady stałe. Dla utylizacja pojemnika w zależności od z tego samego materiału, użyj pojemnika z pojemnik papierowy / tekturowy lub plastikowy. Na wszystkie przypadki muszą być ściśle przestrzegane przepisy krajowe. Każdy incydent poważna konieczność związana z produktem powiadomić producenta i odpowiednie władze właściwy organ państwa członkowskiego, w którym użytkownik i / lub pacjent są ustalono.